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Customer Assistance Inquiry Record (CAIR)#

21950859

VIN | 1046L48K2| swilll  |[Open Date | 030312012 |[Built Date | 09/21/2002

[Model Year | 2003 |[Body | KIJH74 | JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4X4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
lin Service Dt | 12/11/2002 |[Mileage | 109,000 |[Deater zone | 42 | pETROIT

[Plant | w | ToLEDO NORTH ASSEMBLY PLANT|[Market | U [ us

|Color | Ps2 | BRIGHT SILVER METALLIC CLEAR COAT

|Engine | EKG | 3.7L v6 ENGINE

|Transmission I DGB |

|Dealer | 66662 | TOMAHL CHRYSLER DODGE, INC

|Dealer Address | 617 KING AVENUE

|Dealer City | LIMA ”Dealer State | OH "Dealer Zip | 45805

[owner | |[Contact Type | Fax

[adress | |[Home Phone | I |
LivaoH GG ||Country | UNITED STATESl

Product - Unknown - Unknown - Accident - Default Drivers side air bag deployed - no accident.

Product - Body/ Trim / Paint Finish - Air Bag - Unjustified Deployment - Front Drivers Front driver airbag deployed

Dealer - By-Pass - Default - Default - Default

Briefly summarize whythe customer is contacting Chrysler:Customer

calling stating that their airbag had deployed when they were driving
randomly. Customer states they had heard of the incdentis common with 03
jeeps and is concerned as their wife is pregnant. Customer states they
would liek to contact someone in Chrysler as they feel unsafe to drive

the vehicle.

Briefly summarize what the customer is expecting: Customer expecting to
speak with someone from Chrysler.

Customer advised a call back is required and will take place

within one business day by COB their time
Preferred Morning/Midday call back number is
Preferred Afternoon/Evening call back numberis
Customer email address for case updates:
Who has possession of the vehicle? Owner

Has the vehicle been diagnosed by a CDJ dealer? No

If a CDJ dealer has diagnosed, what is the dealer name or code?
Reassigned to 88F

* % % x * CASE MANAGER TEAM - District V* * * * * x

Status update provided via email to the following email address:

My name is Leslee and | am your case manager.

Here is some information that will be helpful for you to have:
Your Case number: 21950859

Chrvsler Case Manaaement telenhone number: 800-763-8422




My direct extension: 66244
Work hours: 9 am-3:00 pm Eastern Standard Time Monday-Friday

I will contact you within one business day by telephone to review your
case with you.

End of Status Update

Customer is 2nd owner of this vehicle - purchased 02.27.2007 at 88937
miles, no household vehicles - no service contract - oow on December 11,
2005

CONTACT UPDATE - 1st Contact attempt, phone number dialed,

. Customer stated that the drivers side air bag deloyed and
he was not seriouslyinjured but he is very concerned. Customer stated
thatis researched on the internet and found that others are experiencing
this problem. Next promised contact 03.06.2012.

****Begin structured narrative T2 - Beginning Narrative

Briefly summarize why the customer is contacting Chrysler:

Briefly summarize what the customer is expecting:

****End structured narrative T2 - Beginning Narrative

Writer reviewed next step with team mentor RB1180. Writer assigned to
Special Investigations.

Writer contacted customer at . Writer advised that case was
being sent to another department to review the airbag deloying that he
would be contacted in 2-5 business days. Writer verified that customer
was notinjured beyond impact to his fingers and contact with air bag
gas. No property damage or injury to other passengers occurred.

The AnswerCONNECT article that was referenced to provide the answer to
the

customer was 18819.

*kkkkkkhkkhkkkk

03.05.12

VEHICLE LOCATED AT:

TOM AHL CHRYSLER, DODGE, JEEP 419-227-0202

617 KING AVENUE

LIMA OH 45805

PLEASE CONTACT AND ARRANGE INSPECTION TO DETERMINE IF OWNERS ALLEGATION
OF IMPROPER OPERATION OF SAFETY RESTRAINT SYSTEMS IS ACCURATE. PLEASE
PROVIDE COMPLETED PVIR, INCLUDING SECTIONS AB,C,D & J, PHOTOS, DRB CODES.
POLICE REPORT (IF AVAILABLE), AND ANY OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION.

THANKS, MG17

Yes, after inspection please have the ORC returned to me for further

analysis / Paul Plantinga

CAIR NUMBER 21950859 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 03-05-2012 15:35

CAIR NUMBER 21950859 E-MAIL SENT TO EAA03-05-2012 15:35

PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES POSTED TO THIS CAIR ON 03/07/12 AT 18:07:44 21950859

*kkkkkkkkkhkkkk

03.12.12

Reviewed EAAreport and photos

Called Steve in dealer - auth d repairs, towing, diagnostic, rental, and

sent email with info to ship back ORC to Paul Plantinga in VSO.

Writer referred customer to case manager - Maggie - MG17 - 248-944-7084
(8:30 - 5:15 ET, M-F)

The AnswerCONNECT article that was referenced to provide the answer to
the

customer was # 18819.



Customer called and | updated him on repairs.
khkkkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhkhix
03.19.12

I have been contacted by the customer stated do npt repair the vehicle.
His lawyer said he was sending some one to inspect the vehicle. Please
advise

Steve,

If he has an Attorney - we need to stop repairs at this time.

Until Attorney contacts me with a letter of demand - we can no longer speak
to customer.

Lawyer Christina requesting an address for MG17. Writer explained there
is only a contact phone number, gave information per line 73-74, Answer
Connect# 18819

*hkkhkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhk

04.02.12

Returned Attorneys call

Matthew Huffman 419-227-3423 X270

Lefta VMM - need a letter of representation faxed in with what they are
looking for.

POSTMARK DATE: 042312; DATE RECEIVED: 042312

Customer Assistance Inquiry Record (CAIR)#

22103218

IVIN | 1046L48K2| swill  |[Open Date | 0411012012 |[Built Date | 09/21/2002 |

IModel Year | 2003 [[Body | KIJH74 | JEEP LIBERTY SPORT 4x4 SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
lin Service Dt | 12/11/2002 |[mileage | 109,000 |[Deater zone | 42 | DETROIT

Plant | w | TOLEDO NORTH ASSEMBLY PLANT]|[Market  |u [ us

|Color | Ps2 | BRIGHT SILVER METALLIC CLEAR COAT

|Engine | EKG | 3.7L v6 ENGINE

|Transmission | DGB |

|Dealer | 66662 | TOMAHL CHRYSLER DODGE, INC

|Dealer Address | 617 KING AVENUE

|Dealer City I LIMA "Dealer State | OH

|[Deater zip | 45805

[Owner | I—

[[contact Type | LETTER

[raoress |

| [Fome Phone | —_u |

LIMA OH

[[country ] unrTED STATES|

Product - Unknown - Unknown - Accident - Default

Drivers side air bag deployed - no accident.

Product - Body/ Trim / Paint Finish - Air Bag - Unjustified Deployment - Front Drivers

Front driver airbag deployed

Dealer - By-Pass - Default - Default - Default

POSTMARK DATE: 041012; DATE RECEIVED: 041012

khkkhkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhrkkhk

04.12.12
Aftornev: Matthew C Huffman 419-227-3423




See Prev21950859

seeking a new vehicle and now has injuries

Per OGC Matrix, reassigned to 82T. MG17
emailed LK50

4/13/12 FORWARD TO PRODUCT LIABILITY. PAG

Kk kkkkk

04.19.12

Attorney: Matthew C Huffman 419-227-3423
Seeking to discuss with legal

Per OGC Matrix, reassigned to 82T. MG17
4/20/12/ FORWARD TO PRODUCT LIABILITY. PAG

Kk kkkkk

04.30.12

Attorney: Matthew C Huffman 419-227-3423
Seeking to discuss with legal

Per OGC Matrix, reassigned to 82T. MG17

5/1/12 UPDATED CASE MANAGER.

5/1/12 FORWARD TO PRODUCT LIABILITY. PAG
khkkkkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhkkhkhhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkkx
05.03.12

Attorney Call Back Seeking update on 82T -
Gave CCRG phone number
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deployed while being driven; vehicle was not in an accident. Passenger

went to the hospital with pain in chest but no injury was detected.

Briefly summarize what the customer is expecting: Customer reports that

air bag light has never come on and the dealer has the vehicle and is

waliting for a case number before repairing.

Agent expressed sympathy that this happened and advised customer that the
dealership should not touch the vehicle until it is inspected. Special
Investigations will call within one business day. Agent provided case

number.

Daaler code listed on line 24 is invalid. Please provide vehicle location
info.

The customer called in, agent verified that the vehicle is at the

customer s house. The customer is requesting a call back.

Customer called wanting to know why the adjustor did not show to inspect
his vehicle.

Agent advised customer that there was no phone number to be in contact

with him.
Customer provided_
I

Customer is upset that no one has contacted him.

Agent advised customer that with now having the proper contact
information that Chrysler will be in contact with him.

Briefly summarize why the customer is contacting Chrysler:

Briefly summarize what the customer is expecting:

Customer called to speak to CM. Agent transferred customer to CM
1-800-763-8422

Customer was upset that he has not been contacted as was promised.
Writer advised of Case Manager information Jay - JSS15 - 248-944-7149
(7:30 am - 4:15 ET, M-F) per Answer ID 18819 Writer reassigned to
Mc1157 per BR343 for location

The customer s home address is as follows (per COIN):

Miami, FL

Olga Pozo niece of the customer calls to speak with their Case Manager
for case update. Agent advised that the case has been reassigned to
Special Investigation and that she needs to have patience. Agent advised
that it could take 2-5 business days for contact from Sl.

Customer states that there was a 19 year old who was injured.

Location of vehicle is at the address on line 60-61.

VEHICLE IS LOCATED AT:
The customer s home address

Miami, F
Per OGC Matrix, reassigned to 82T.

10/17/11 ASSIGNED TO LSE6.PAG45

CAIR NUMBER 21450746 REQUEST EAA INSPECTION 10-17-2011 11:36
CAIR NUMBER 21450746 E-MAIL SENT TO EAA 10-17-2011 11:36

CCRG Open Date: 10/17/2011 09:23:36

Letter Sent: Acknowledgement 10/18/2011 09:20:47

POSTMARK DATE: 101911; DATE RECEIVED: 101911

PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES POSTED TO THIS CAIR ON 10/24/11 AT 04:18:14 21450746
Customer called in requesting an update on this case. Agent advised
customer that the case manager has recently collected/received
photographic images in regards to the case and the case is on going.

Agent advised customer that they would be contacted as soon as an update
is available for them.

Customer called seeking information on Case update. Agent advised
customer there were currently no updates on case and he would be
contacted as soon an update was available.

Customer called in requesting a call back about the case status. Agent
advised that the request would be added to the file.

The customer called because she was suppose to get called back today.
Customer wanted to speak with case manager.

Customer called in very anxious for a return phone call, regarding status

on the CASE. Vehicle still isn t drivable as it has not been repaired




still. Dealer is still waiting for contact from Case Management.

11/16/11 SEND BACK TO AGENT. ALL CAIRS MUST GO THROUGH 82S/SI.
This was already sent over to CCRG on Cair 21560823. They are aware of
customer s inquiry. No further action needed at this time.

12.21.11

This is a vehicle that CCRG has tried to repair for the customer with littl

e luck. Now, Vehicle Safety wants it bought back and returned to CTC for r
oot cause. Jay had been putting in buyback templates for other like vehicl
es for Safety recently, but there is nothing in the system for this one yet

. [s this something you can help Ron Leach and/or Paul Plantinga (Veh. Saf
ety) with in Jay s absence? | was going to ask Rajya for assistance since
CCRG has been involved and she can create BB templates, but she is also out
until after the first of the year.

Vehicle Safety is in a big hurry for these 2003 Liberties, so any help you

can provide is greatly appreciated. | will be out of the office on Tuesday

As soon as there is a template submitted and approved, | can place a hold o
n the unit for Engineering.

12.21.11 HOT ONE

Please contact customer and arrange for a vehicle buy-back

Vehicle needs to be shipped to:

QEC / Mike Royak

2021 Executive Hills Dr

Auburn Hills, MI 48326

VSo is requesting asap

Maggie,

Please keep us informed during the process. We very much need this vehicle
s0 please inform I1SG to keep all options open when dealing with the owner

Paul Plantinga

Chrysler Group LLC

Product Investigator

Vehicle Safety Office

Phone 248-512-5895

12/27/11: Kicking off this case. cwm

12/30/11 CN146: Spoke with the customer. She does want the vehicle bought
back. Requested she fax the front and back of the title, as she does own

the vehicle, a current registration, and a buyer s order. She will fax.

01.10.12

Called Chris McSorley @ ISG for an update on status - Vehicle Safety is
requesting this vehicle ASAP - Left a VMM

01/09/12 CN1486: Called the customer and requested, again, that she fax a
copy of the front and back of the title. She paid cash for the vehicle at
purchase. Returned Chrysler call from Maggie and and left a voice mail
message advising.

01.10.12 - Called Paul and updated him on status. - | will follow-up on fil

€ on Thurs.

01/16/12 CN146: Per the customer the vehicle was purchased used from a
used car lot and there is no record of vehicle purchase and she can t get a
copy of a buyer s order. Performed a conference call with the financial
institution. They agree to fax the original loan document. 3

01/17/12 CN146: Submitted check packet for approval.

1/17/12 Check package approved. CM

01/18/12 CN146: Customer accepts final figures.

01/18/12 CN146: Called and left a voice mail message for Carlos Rodriguez
at Potamkin requesting a call back regarding assistance wth vehicle
surrender.

01/19/12 CN1486: Called Carlos at Potamkin s Planet Dodge and left a voice
mail message requesting a return call regarding assistance with this
repurchase completion. Called for a sales manager at Dadeland Dodge and
left a message requesting a return call regarding same.

01/20/12 CN146: Called Allain at Dadeland Dodge and left a voice mail
message requesting a return call regarding assistance with this process.
01/23/12 CN146: Carlos at Potamkins will assist with vehicle surrender.
Called both the customer and Carlos and advised that the surrender
documents will be going out as soon the check is received.
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Customer Assistance Inquiry Record (CAIR)#

22126356

VIN 1346L58K8| Wl |[Open Date | 0411612012 |[Built Date | 08/27/2002

[Model Year | 2003 [[Body | KIJP74 | JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT UTILITY

|In Service Dt | 12/12/2002 "Mileage | 1 "Dealer Zonel 66 | ORLANDO

[Plant | w | TOLEDO NORTH ASSEMBLY PLANT|[Market | U [us

|COI0r | PRV | DK. GARNET RED PEARL COAT

|Engine | EKG | 3.7L V6 ENGINE

|Transmission| DGB |

| [Contact Type] Fax

I
I
MARGATE FL-

ome prone | I |
[country | unITED STATES|

Corporate - Property Damage - Default - Default - Default

Dealer - By-Pass - Default - Default - Default

Product - Body/ Trim / Paint Finish - Air Bag - Unjustified Deployment - Unknown

Product - Unknown - Unknown - Accident - Default

POSTMARK DATE: 041612; DATE RECEIVED: 041612

Attorney claiming injuries, no info as to what incident involves. Dictated
letter requesting more info. _

POSTMARK DATE: 041612; DATE RECEIVED: 041612

Customer called in stating the dealer directed him to CAC.

Agent advised customer we received letter from his attorney and Chrysler
replied to the attorney the same day. Agent suggested customer work with
his attorney to communicate with Chrysler as the attorney has the
information requested from Chrysler.

LETTER MAILED.

Brian, service advisor at dealer 60444, stated that the customer told him
that the air bags discharged and that dealership has had the vehicle
since 4/9/2012. Dealer asked what needs to be done from this point. As
per EG704, writer advised dealer that this case is now being handled by
the legal department and that a letter has been sentto customer. Writer
advised dealer to call either 3SS15 a{jjjll o c2' his business
center.

POSTMARK DATE: 042512; DATE RECEIVED: 042512
khkkkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhxkx
Attorney responds. Inadvertent airbag deployment. VEHICLE IS LOCATED AT:
CHRYSLER JEEP DODGE OF NORTH CJDT

909 S. FEDERAL HWY POMPANO BEACH FL 33062 954-943-6700
Contact Attorney llene Brooks @ 954-972-1800 as Attorney Rep. presence
required. Attorney also demands all evidence be retained. _
khkkkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhxkx

Per OGC Matrix, reassigned to 82T.

4/25/12 FORWARD TO PRODUCT LIABILITY. PAG

POSTMARK DATE: 042712; DATE RECEIVED: 042712




another copy of same letter, attached to file.

Attorney llene Brooks calling. 954-972-1800

Per OGC Matrix, reassigned to 82T.

POSTMARK DATE: 050112; DATE RECEIVED: 050112
5/1/12 UPDATED CASE MANAGER. PAG

5/1/12 FORWARD TO PRODUCT LIABILITY. PAG
Received another fax from Attorney.

Per OGC Matrix, reassigned to 82T.

5/2/12 UPDATED CASE MANAGER. PAG

POSTMARK DATE: 050412; DATE RECEIVED: 050412
Another copy of same letter attached to file.

Customer Assistance Inquiry Record (CAIR)# 22131279
VIN 1346L58K8| Wl |[Open Date | 0411712012 |[Built Date | 08/27/2002
[Model Year | 2003 [[Body | K3IP74 | JEEP LIBERTY LTD EDITION 4X4 SPORT UTILITY

|
|
lin Service Dt | 12/12/2002 |[Mileage | 80,000 [[Deater zone| 66 | orLANDO |
Plant |w | TOLEDO NORTH ASSEMBLY PLANT|[Market | U [us |
lcolor | Prv | DK. GARNET RED PEARL COAT |
[Engine | ExG [ 3.7L v6 ENGINE |
|
|
|
|

|Transmission| DGB |

Owner . [[contact Type | TELEPHONE
E—— ome prone |
marGATE FL [ |[country | uniTED STATES

| Corporate - Product Information - Default - Default - Default | inquiry about what is going on with case |

Briefly summarize why the customer is contacting Chrysler: Customer
calling in to find out when the engineer is coming down to see his

vehicle. Agent advised the customer that he had no case, so the
dealership must have gotin touch with the area manager and is working on
a case that way and he would need to contact the dealership to find out
whatis exactly going on with the case. Agent did advised the customer of
the information that was listed which states the is more information that

is required from customer.

Briefly summarize what the customer is expecting: Customer inquiry about
case.
khkkkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkkhhkhhkhhhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhxkx
Advised Brian, since owner is represented by an attorney he should sit
tight until he hears from our legal department We are still waiting for
response from customers attorney. See prior cair.




%513 NORTH STATE ROAD 7
LAW OFFICES OF MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063

BROWARD (954) 972-1800

BOCA RATON 954-972-1800

NORTH BROWARD 954-972-1800
DAvVID L. RICH, P.A. NORTH BROWAKD 55477315

DADE (354) 949-1781
FAX (954) 972-2547

DAVID L. RICH
ILENE A. BROOKS
TAMARA L. KLOPENSTEIN

April 12, 2012

Chrysler Group LLC

P.O. Box 21-8004

Auburn Hills, MI 48321-8004
Tel. 1-800-247-9753

ATTIN: Claims

RE:  Our Client: [N
V.IN. # 174GL58K 83 W] - 2003 Jeep Liberty
D/A: 4/7/12

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that this firm has been retained to represent ||| lfor personat njuries
sustained in the motor vehicle accident which occurred on April 7, 2012.

Pursuant te Florida Statute §627.4137(1), please provide, within thirty (30) days of this written
request, a statement under oath, of a corporate officer setting forth the following information
with regard to each known policy of insurance, including excess or umbrella insurance, relating
to the above claim:

1. The name of the insurer.

2. The name of each insured.

3. The limits of the liability coverage.

4. A statement of any policy or coverage defense which such insurer reasonably believes is
avatlable to such insurer at the time of filing such statement.

5. A copy of the policy.

Be advised that Florida Statute §627.4137(2) requires that the statement given pursuant to
Florida Statute §627.4137(1) be amended immediately upon discovery of such facts calling for
an amendment to such statement.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated. If you have any questions regarding the above,

please feel free to contact me.
Wuly ours,

Hlene A. Brooks
1AB/jz




513 NORTH STATE ROAD 7
LAW OFFICES OF MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063
EROWARD (984) 972-1800
BOCA RATON 954.972-1300
DAvID L. RICH, P.A NORTH BROWARD 554972-1500
¢ 3 o SOUTH BROWARD 954-949-1781
. DADE (954) 949-1781
FAX (954) 972-2847
DAVID L. RICH
ILENE A. BROOKS
TAMARA L. KLOPENSTEIN

April 12, 2012

RECEIVgy,

Chrysler Group LLC

P.O. Box 21-8004

Auburn Hills, MI 48321-8004
Tel. 1-800-247-9753

ATTN: Claims
RE: Our Client:
V.IN. # 1J4GL58K83W — 2003 Jeep Liberty
D/A: 4/7/12
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that this firm has been retained to represent ||l for personal injuries
sustained in the motor vehicle accident which occurred on April 7, 2012.

Pursuant to Florida Statute §627.4137(1), please provide, within thirty (30) days of this written
request, a statement under oath, of a corporate officer setting forth the following information
with regard to each known policy of insurance, including excess or umbrella insurance, relating
to the above claim:

1. The name of the insurer.

2. The name of each insured.

3. The limits of the liability coverage.

4. A statement of any policy or coverage defense which such insurer reasonably believes is
available to such insurer at the time of filing such statement.

S. A copy of the policy.

Be advised that Florida Statute §627.4137(2) requires that the statement given pursuant to
Florida Statute §627.4137(1) be amended immediately upon discovery of such facts calling for
an amendment to such statement.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated. If you have any questions regarding the above,
please feel free to contact me.
ery ir ur

/

Ilene A. Brooks
IAB/jz
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